

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
INSTITUTE WORKS DEPARTMENT
ELECTRICAL & AIR-CONDITIONING DIVISION

No. 34/AC/EE/2025/195

Dated 17-02-2025

QUOTATION NOTICE

M/s

Sealed quotations are invited from the eligible Electrical contractor by the undersigned on behalf of the Director, IIT Kanpur for **"Supply, installation, testing and commissioning LED light lamps in all rooms at indoor of Health center."** As per enclosed Bill of Quantity/ overleaf, so as to reach in this office on or before 25-02-2025 upto 3.00 PM and the quotation will be opened on the same day at 3.30PM in the presence of quotationers or their representative who want to be present.

The terms and conditions of the quotation are as under:

1. The quotations should be submitted in a properly sealed envelop, addressed to the undersigned. The enquiry nos. and date should invariably quoted on the top of the envelop.
2. The contractor should have the following documents and must enclosed the relevant copies.:
 - (i) Earnest Money Deposit.
 - (ii) Copy of proof of Electrical contractor. (Electrical contractor mean agency who have similar nature of work experience. The above work must be in the Central Govt. /Central autonomous bodies/central PSU/State PSU/State Govt.
 - (iii) Registration certificates of EPF & ESIC
 - (iv) A Class Electrical License.
 - (v) GST registration & Pan card
3. The time allowed for carrying out the above noted work is 28(Twenty Eight) Days.
4. The rates quoted should be exclusive of GST, no other tax is payable except GST. GST shall be applicable as per Govt. norms.
5. Security @ 7.5% shall be deducted from the bills which shall be released on successful completion of defect liability period of six months.
6. The estimated cost of quotation is Rs.89,090/-. Earnest Money of **Rs. 1782/-** is to be submitted in the form of FDR pledged in favour of the Director, IIT Kanpur alongwith the quotation. The earnest money of the unsuccessful quotationers will be returned within one month's time.
7. The quotations shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening.
8. Income tax will be recovered as per notification of Government from the bill and the amount so recovered will be deposited in the State Bank of India at the credit of the firm.
9. The earnest money/Security deposit will be regulated as per the norms of C.P.W.D.
10. The Institute reserves the right of accepting or rejecting any quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
11. The material should be used as per approved list of make


**INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
INSTITUTE WORKS DEPARTMENT**

QUOTATION

Sub: Supply, installation, testing and commissioning LED light lamps in all rooms at indoor of Health center.

S.N.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Estimated rate without GST (Rs.)	Estimated Amount without GST (Rs.)
1	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor in surface / recessed steel conduit, with piano type switch, phenolic laminated sheet, suitable size MS box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required.				
a)	Group 'A'	5.00	Points	1221.00	6105.00
2	Rewiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable and 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable as earth wire in existing surface/recessed steel/PVC conduit including dismantling as required.				
a)	Group A	10.00	Points	503.00	5030.00
3	Supplying & drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in / on the existing surface / recessed, PVC / steel conduit as reqd.				
a)	3 x 1.5 Sq.mm..	50.00	Mtr.	83.00	4150.00
b)	3 x 4 Sq.mm..	20.00	Mtr.	181.00	3620.00
4	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.				
a)	20 mm	5.00	Mtr.	196.00	980.00
b)	25 mm	10.00	Mtr.	224.00	2240.00
5	Supplying and fixing wooden board of following sizes on surface or in recessed with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in the front etc as reqd.				
a)	100 mm x 100 mm	15.00	Nos.	116.00	1740.00
6	Supply and & fixing following rating piano type switch /socket /fan regulator on the existing switch box/cover l/c connection etc. as reqd.				
a)	5/6 amp one way switch	15.00	Nos.	46.00	690.00
b)	15/16 amp one way switch	2.00	Nos.	106.00	212.00
c)	3/5 pin 5/6 Amp. Socket outlet.	2.00	Nos.	61.00	122.00
d)	6 pin 15/16 Amp. Socket outlet	2.00	Nos.	120.00	240.00
e)	Ceiling rose 3-Pin, 5A	15.00	Nos.	76.00	1140.00
f)	Batten Holder/Angle Holder Bakelite	2.00	Nos.	115.00	230.00
g)	Fan regulator socket type (step type)	2.00	Nos.	232.00	464.00
7	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required.				
a)	1 or 2 Module (75mmX75mm)	15.00	Nos.	260.00	3900.00
8	Supply and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plates & switch box including connection but excluding modular plate etc. as reqd.				
a)	5/6 Amp one way switch	15.00	Nos.	90.00	1350.00
b)	3 Pin 5/6 Amp. socket outlet	2.00	Nos.	107.50	215.00
c)	15/16 Amp. one way switch	2.00	Nos.	137.00	274.00
d)	6 Pin 15/16 Amp. socket outlet.	2.00	Nos.	173.00	346.00
e)	Bell Push	2.00	Nos.	123.00	246.00
9	Supply and fixing of the following light fixtures with accessories including rag bolts with washer after removing old fittings complete as reqd.				
a)	LED wall light fitting with 9 watt lamp B_22 ,(Make Philips_styleo or approved Make).	28.00	Nos.	1214.00	33992.00

S.N.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Estimated rate without GST (Rs.)	Estimated Amount without GST (Rs.)
a)	LED single sport wall light fitting with 4.5 watt, (Make Philips_single spot light_Aspire, cat no.-581879 or approved Make).	2.00	Nos.	1700.00	3400.00
a)	LED flexi bed side light fitting 3 watt (Integrated type), (Make Philips_Bed side light fitting, cat no.-48042 or approved Make).	2.00	Nos.	1437.00	2874.00
10	Providing & fixing of size 32 mm x 12.5 mm. DLP mini trunking system with independent cover as reqd.	35.00	Mtrs	185.00	6475.00
11	Providing & fixing accessories for 32 mm x 12.5 mm size of DLP mini trunking system as reqd.				
a)	Flat junction	5.00	Nos.	142.00	710.00
b)	Changeable flat angle	5.00	Nos.	110.00	550.00
c)	Changeable internal /External angle	5.00	Nos.	98.00	490.00
d)	End cap left or right	5.00	Nos.	72.00	360.00
12	Providing & fixing of size 32 mm x 20 mm. DLP mini trunking system with independent cover as reqd.	15.00	Mtrs	241.00	3615.00
13	Providing & fixing accessories for 32 mm x 20 mm size of DLP mini trunking system as reqd.				
a)	Flat junction	5.00	Nos.	140.00	700.00
b)	Changeable flat angle	5.00	Nos.	117.00	585.00
c)	Changeable internal /External angle	5.00	Nos.	142.00	710.00
d)	End cap left or right	5.00	Nos.	147.00	735.00
14	S & F 3 mm thick phenolic laminated sheet on existing board with brass screw & cup washer etc as reqd.	200.00	Sq.in.	3.00	600.00
Estimated Amount (A)					89090.00
Please quote		Percentage above/below (%) =			
		Quoted amount will be Rs.			


विनय कुमार तिवारी
(VINAY KUMAR TIWARI)
 अधिशासी अभियंता (वि.एच.वा.) E.E. (Elect & AC)
 सं.नि.वि., भा0प्र00 संस्थान, कानपुर
 I.W.D., I.I.T., Kanpur
